
 

The Council of State Governments 
Midwestern Radioactive Materials Transportation Committee 
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ILLINOIS 
Kelly Horn 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Division of Nuclear Safety 
1301 Knotts Street 
Springfield, IL 62704  
(217) 558-5135 
(217) 782-7860 (24 hours) 
kelly.horn@illinois.gov 
Committee Liaison to the MLC 
Past Co-Chair, 2015-2016 
 
Alternate: Rodney Pitchford 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Division of Nuclear Safety 
1301 Knotts Street 
Springfield, IL 62704 
(217) 299-9228 
rodney.pitchford@illinois.gov 
Past Co-Chair, 2022-2023 
 
The Honorable Ram Villivalam 
State Senator 
Stratton Office Building 
Section C, Room E 
Springfield, IL 62706 
(217) 782-5500 
senator@senatorram.com 
 
INDIANA 
Courtney Eckstein 
Radiation Programs Director 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street, Room E-208 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 464-7043 
ceckstein@dhs.IN.gov 
 
 
 
 

INDIANA cont. 
Alternate: Fernando Flores Carlos 
Radiological and Nuclear Detection Specialist 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street, Room E-208 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
FFlorescarlos@dhs.IN.gov 
 
The Honorable Eric Koch 
State Senator 
P.O. Box 372 
Bedford, IN 47421 
(317) 232-9400 
Eric.koch@iga.in.gov  
 
IOWA 
Glenn Goode  
Trooper  
Iowa State Patrol  
Commercial Motor Vehicle Unit  
215 East 7th Street  
Des Moines, IA 50319  
(515) 460-2152  
Goode@dps.state.ia.us  
 
Alternate: Patty Riesberg 
Bureau Chief, Radiological Health 
Iowa Department of Health and Human Services 
321 E. 12th Street  
5th Floor Lucas State Office Building  
Des Moines, IA 50319  
(515) 281-3478 
patricia.riesberg@idph.iowa.gov 
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KANSAS 
Dr. Swapan Saha 
Radiation Safety Officer 
Kansas Division of Emergency Management 
2800 S.W. Topeka Boulevard 
Topeka, KS 66611 
(785) 646-2543 
(785) 646-2001 (fax) 
swapan.saha@ks.gov 
 
The Honorable Mark Schreiber  
State Representative  
Room 149-S  
State Capitol Building  
300 S.W. 10th Street  
Topeka, KS 66612  
(785) 296-2721  
Mark.schreiber@house.ks.gov  
Committee Liaison to the MLC  
 
MICHIGAN 
The Honorable Erin Byrnes 
State Representative 
Michigan House of Representatives 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 373-0847 
ErinByrnes@house.mi.gov 
 
Greg Gothard 
Physicist  
Michigan Dept. of Environment, Great Lakes, & 
Energy 
Materials Management Division 
525 W. Allegan Steet  
Lansing, MI 48909-7741 
(517) 614-7317 
(517) 373-4797 (fax) 
gothardg@michigan.gov 
Past Co-Chair, 2018-2019 
 
Alternate: Scott Martzke 
Radiological Emergency Preparedness Analyst 
Emergency Management and Homeland 
Security Division 
Michigan State Police 
7150 Harris Drive 
Dimondale, MI 48821 
(517) 284-3993 
(517) 224-6880 
 

MINNESOTA 
The Honorable Amanda Hemmingsen-Jaeger 
State Representative 
Minnesota House of Representatives 
537 State Office Building 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-7807 
Rep.amanda.hemmingsen-
jaeger@house.mn.gov  
 
Aaron Kallunki 
All Hazards Planning Administrator 
Minnesota Department of Public Safety 
Div. of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN 55101-6223 
(651) 201-7435 
(651) 296-0459 (fax) 
Aaron.kallunki@state.mn.us 
 
MISSOURI 
Ryan Seabaugh, P.E.  
RRA Unit Chief – Federal Facilities Section 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
Environmental Radiation Program 
1101 Riverside Drive 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
(573) 751-8628 
ryan.seabaugh@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Alternate: Justin Buckler 
Planning Coordinator 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
Director’s Office 
1101 Riverside Drive 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 526-4076 
justin.buckler@dnr.mo.gov 
 
NEBRASKA 
Mackinley (Mack) Johnson 
Radiological Planning & Training Specialist 
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency 
(NEMA) 
2433 N.W. 24th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68524-1801 
(402) 471-7213 
Mack.Johnson@nebraska.gov 
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NORTH DAKOTA 
David Stradinger 
Manager 
North Dakota Department of Environmental 
Quality  
Radiation and Indoor Air Quality Control 
Program 
4201 Normandy Street 
Bismarck, ND 8501-1324 
(701) 328-6410  
dstradinger@nd.gov 
 
OHIO 
Tad Rumas  
Field Supervisor/Rad Coordinator  
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio  
Transportation Department  
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 205-6221  
Tad.rumas@puco.ohio.gov  
Committee Co-Chair 
 
Alternate: Pasquale “Patsy” Razzano 
Radiological Analyst Supervisor 
Ohio Emergency Management Agency 
2855 W. Dublin-Granville Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 799-3651 
(614) 512-6276 
prazzano@dps.ohio.gov 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Nick Emme 
Environmental Scientist 
South Dakota Dept. of Agriculture & Natural 
Resources 
523 E. Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 
(605) 773-3153 
(605) 773-6035 (fax) 
nick.emme@state.sd.us 
 
The Honorable Trish Ladner 
State Representative 
South Dakota House of Representatives 
12567 Pine Shadows Road 
Hot Springs, SD 57747 
(605) 773-3851 
Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov 
 

WISCONSIN 
Ruhamah Bauman  
All Hazards Planning Supervisor 
Wisconsin Emergency Management  
2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI 53707-7865 
(608) 852-0594 
ruhamah.bauman@wisconsin.gov 
 
Alternate: Mark Paulson 
Radiation Protection Section Manager 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
1 W. Wilson Street, Room 150  
P.O. Box 2659  
Madison, WI 53701-2659 
(608) 264-6516  
(608) 267-3695 (fax) 
mark.paulson@dhs.wisconsin.gov  
Committee Co-Chair 
 
COMMITTEE STAFF 
Melissa Shahzadeh 
Program Manager 
The Council of State Governments Midwest  
701 E. 22 Street, Suite 110 
Lombard, IL 60148 
(630) 282-3076 
(630) 925-1930 (fax) 
mshahzadeh@csg.org 


